SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39897/2012

ALCATEL-LUCENT USA TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM TELELINK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 39967 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv. Ms. Samiksha Godiyal, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shivambika Sinha, Adv. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C)39897/2012

Respondent

It is pert:
the counter affice
known by name - 3
Item No.50 It is pertinent to note that in the supporting affidavit alongwith the counter affidavit, it has been pointed out that respondent No.1 is now known by name - Sistema Shyam Teleservices Limited.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take the steps for amendment in the Cause Title accordingly.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Complete set of the paper book be served on $\ensuremath{\text{\text{him.}}}$

On behalf of respondent Nos.3 to 6, the learned Advocate, Ms. Shivambika Sinha, appearing on behalf of Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Advocate-on-Record has accepted notice and has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks time is granted. SLP(C) No.39967 of 2012

The learned Advocate, Ms. Shivambika Sinha, appearing on behalf of Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Advocate-on-Record has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit has been filed today itself. Copy has been served on the other side.

Respondent No.5 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

Complete set of the paper book be served on him.

The learned Advocate, Ms. Shivambika Sinha, appearing on behalf of Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Advocate-on-Record has accepted notice on behalf of respondent No.6 also

www.ecourtsindia.com

and has undertaken to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.
List again on 18.7.2013. (M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR