SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39897/2012

ALCATEL-LUCENT USA TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM TELELINK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 39967 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchika Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv. Mr. Bharat Bhushan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No.39897/2012

An application for amendment of the cause title has been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner on 24.7.2013. The same be processed for being placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Respondent Nos.2 to 6 are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

Item No.78

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 39967 of 2012

Respondent Nos.5 and 6 are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete but none appeared on their behalf.

List again on 3.9.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com