## SUPREME COURT RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).39897/2012

ALCATEL-LUCENT USA TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHYAM TELELINK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 39967 of 2012(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vidur Bhatia, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mridul Chawla, Adv. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. Mr. Bharat Bhushan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Both matters would fall under complete category. Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј